Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William H. Brine III	03/27/2007
Eric Darnell	03/27/2007
Jonathan Baker	03/27/2007
William H. Brine IV	04/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sport Helmets, Inc.	
Street Address:	4635 Crossroads Park Drive	
City:	Liverpool	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13088	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11644085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)261-0915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 263-4340

Email: ipgroup@pbandg.com

Correspondent Name: Alan G. Towner
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre, 38th Floor
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHI 68036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alan G. Towner

PATENT REEL: 019230 FRAME: 0642

500268065

\$40,00

Total Attachments: 4 source=SHI 68036 Assignment#page1.tif source=SHI 68036 Assignment#page2.tif source=SHI 68036 Assignment#page3.tif source=SHI 68036 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019230 FRAME: 0643

Assignment

WHEREAS, WE, WILLIAM H. BRINE, 111, residing at 37 Blueberry Lane, Hopkinton, MA 01748, a citizen of the United States of America, ERIC DARNELL, residing at Star Route, South Stafford, VT 05070, a citizen of the United States of America; JONATHAN BAKER, residing at 6330 NE 32ND Avenue, Portland, OR 97211; and WILLIAM H. BRINE, IV, residing at 37 Blueberry Lane, Hopkinton, MA 01748, a citizen of the United States of America, are the inventors of an invention entitled SPORT HELMET WITH ADJUSTABLE LINER, U.S. Application Serial No. 11/644,085, filed December 22, 2006;

AND WHEREAS Sport Helmets, Inc., having a place of business at 4635 Crossroads Park Drive, Liverpool, NY 13088, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and any corresponding applications for United States Letters Patent, including any provisional and non-provisional applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and any corresponding applications for United States Letters Patent, including any provisional and non-provisional applications for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the inventions, that they are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the inventions, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and

Page 1 of 4

1144890

improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

EXECUTED March 2), 2007.

WILLIAM H. BRINE, III

State of <u>fernsylvania</u>: : ss.

County of <u>Centre</u>:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared WILLIAM H. BRINE, III who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 27th day of MARCH, 2007.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Sandra L.: Arnes, Notary Public
College Two:, Centre County

NY Commission Expires June 17, 2008

Notary Public

Member, Pennsylvania Asseciation Of Notaries

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

EXECUTED 3/27/07, 2007. Enc Danell ERIC DARNELL
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> : County of <u>Centre</u> :
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared ERIC DARNELL who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this 21th day of MARCH , 2007. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Sandra L. Ames, Notary Public Gellege Twp., Centre County My Commission Expires June 17, 2008 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries
(NOTARIAL SEAL)
EXECUTED <u>5.27.07.</u> , 2007.
JONATHAN BAKER
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> : County of <u>Centre</u> :
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared JONATHAN BAKER who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this 21th day of Mayoh , 2007. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Sandra L. Arnes, Notary Public College Twp., Centre County My Commission Expires June 17, 2008 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries (NOTARIAL SEAL)

Page 3 of 4

EXECUTED Horl 27

State of Massachusetts : SS. County of Middlesex

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared WILLIAM H. BRINE, IV who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 27 day of April

Notary Public 3/28/2014

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

Page 4 of 4

1144890

RECORDED: 05/01/2007

REEL: 019230 FRAME: 0647